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 02/04/2026  08:25:33  02/04/2026  98007 - SUSPICIOUS SITUATIONS - CMUP  26-000049  1101 S WASHINGTON ST, 

MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858 

(RONAN HALL)

 Open

 02/04/2026  00:00:00  02/04/2026  96007 - CHECK WELFARE - CMUP  26-000048  200 W BROOMFIELD ST, 

MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858 

(WHEELER HALL)

 Closed

 02/03/2026  12:03:00  02/03/2026  92004 - INSANITY / MENTAL HEALTH - CMUP  26-000047  1101 S WASHINGTON ST, 

MOUNT PLEASANT, MI (RONAN 

HALL)

 Closed

1/31/2026 14:55:00 1/31/2026 93001 - ACCIDENT-PROPERTY DAMAGE - CMUP 26-000046 WEST CAMPUS DR/W 

BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858

Closed

1/31/2026 1:37:00 1/31/2026 54003 - TRAFFIC/GENERAL OFFENSE - 54003 CMUP 26-000045 214 W BROOMFIELD ST, MI (LOT 

42)

Cleared by 

Arrest

1/30/2026 0:25:00 1/30/2026 99006 - MEDICAL ASSIST - CMUP 26-000044 100 W BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (BEDDOW 

HALL)

Closed

1/29/2026 10:51:00 1/29/2026 93002 - ACCIDENT-PRIVATE PROPERTY - CMUP 26-000043 WEST CAMPUS DRI/PRESTON ST, 

MT PLEASANT, MI

Closed

1/28/2026 13:23:00 1/28/2026 99009 - GENERAL NON CRIMINAL - CMUP 26-000042 210 W BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI (KULHAVI HALL)

Open

1/28/2026 11:23:17 1/28/2026 93001 - ACCIDENT-PROPERTY DAMAGE - CMUP 26-000041 TOWER DR/WEST CAMPUS 

DRIVE, MT PLEASANT, MI

Closed

1/24/2026 8:20 PM 1/28/2026 Alcohol Referral CONDUCT R00005-2026 Emmons Hall PROCESSING

1/27/2026 17:19:23 1/27/2026 26002 - FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM - 26002 CMUP 26-000040 210 W BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI (KULHAVI HALL)

Open

1/27/2026 15:05:00 1/27/2026 96007 - CHECK WELFARE - CMUP 26-000039 401 E OTTAWA CT, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (MOORE 

HALL)

Closed

1/27/2026 9:14:00 1/27/2026 54001 - HIT & RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT - 54001 CMUP 26-000038 302 OJIBWAY CT/EAST CAMPUS 

DR, MT PLEASANT, MI

Closed

1/26/2026 18:49:43 1/26/2026 99008 - GENERAL ASSISTANCE - CMUP 26-000037 2520 S UNIVERSITY PARK DR, 

MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858 

(BEAR RIVER HEALTH)

Closed

1/26/2026 18:14:00 1/26/2026 96007 - CHECK WELFARE - CMUP 26-000036 2520 S UNIVERSITY PARK DR, 

MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858 

(BEAR RIVER HEALTH)

Closed

1/26/2026 18:05:00 1/26/2026 13001 - ASSAULT- NONAGGRAVATED - 13001 CMUP 26-000035 210 W BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI (KULHAVI HALL)

Open



CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY 

DAILY CRIME LOG

Date Occur Time Occur Date Reported Nature Rpt Thru Report Num Location Status

1/26/2026 14:23:00 1/26/2026 13001 - ASSAULT- NONAGGRAVATED - 13001 CMUP 26-000034 202 W BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI (CAREY HALL)

Open

1/25/2026 8:10 PM 1/25/2026 Drug Referral CONDUCT R00003-2026 Sweeney Hall PROCESSING

1/25/2026 11:57:20 1/25/2026 93002 - ACCIDENT-PRIVATE PROPERTY - CMUP 26-000033 395 E BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (LOT 47)

Closed

1/23/2026 11:54 PM 1/24/2026 Alcohol Referral CONDUCT R00006-2026 Herrig Hall PROCESSING

1/24/2026 2:30 AM 1/24/2026 Alcohol Referral CONDUCT R00004-2026 Sweeney Hall PROCESSING

1/24/2026 0:15:00 1/24/2026 99006 - MEDICAL ASSIST - CMUP 26-000032 403 E BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI (HERRIG HALL)

Closed

1/22/2026 14:23:00 1/22/2026 96001 - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY - CMUP 26-000031 1720 EAST CAMPUS DR, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (CSB 

COMBINED SERVICES BLDG)

Closed

1/22/2026 10:14:05 1/22/2026 93001 - ACCIDENT-PROPERTY DAMAGE - CMUP 26-000030 ABEL CT/DENISON DR, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858

Closed

1/22/2026 8:56:00 1/22/2026 93002 - ACCIDENT-PRIVATE PROPERTY - CMUP 26-000029 1599 WEST CAMPUS DR, 

MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858 

(LOT 22)

Closed

1/21/2026 9:15 PM 1/21/2026 Drug Referral CONDUCT R00002-2026 Kulhavi Hall PROCESSING

1/17/2026 17:20:00 1/21/2026 99012 - INFORMATION - CMUP 26-000028 360 E BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (IAC - 

INDOOR ATHLETIC COMPLEX)

Closed

1/21/2026 18:24:00 1/21/2026 93001 - ACCIDENT-PROPERTY DAMAGE - CMUP 26-000027 WEST CAMPUS DR/DENISON DR, 

MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858

Closed

1/21/2026 13:57:48 1/21/2026 93001 - ACCIDENT-PROPERTY DAMAGE - CMUP 26-000026 W PRESTON ST/WEST CAMPUS 

DR, MOUNT PLEASANT, MI

Closed

1/19/2026 13:06:00 1/21/2026 26001 - FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SWINDLE / 

CONFIDENCE GAME - 26001

CMUP 26-000025 210 W BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI (KULHAVI HALL)

Open

10/1/2025 0:00:00 1/21/2026 13001 - ASSAULT- NONAGGRAVATED - 13001 CMUP 26-000024 210 W BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI (KULHAVI HALL)

Open

1/20/2026 13:59:00 1/20/2026 54001 - HIT & RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT - 54001 CMUP 26-000023 WEST CAMPUS DR/W 

BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858

Open

1/20/2026 11:59:00 1/20/2026 93001 - ACCIDENT-PROPERTY DAMAGE - CMUP 26-000022 E. BROOMFIELD RD/WEST 

CAMPUS DR, MT PLEASANT, MI

Closed
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1/19/2026 19:43:00 1/19/2026 29000 - DAMAGE TO PROPERTY - 29000 CMUP 26-000021 210 W BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI (KULHAVI HALL)

Open

1/16/2026 23:30:00 1/19/2026 23003 - LARCENY - THEFT FROM A BLDG - 23003 CMUP 26-000020 500 OJIBWAY CT, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI (EMMONS HALL)

Closed

1/19/2026 9:58:50 1/19/2026 23003 - LARCENY - THEFT FROM A BLDG - 23003 CMUP 26-000019 1200 S FRANKLIN ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI (WARRINER HALL)

Open

1/19/2026 4:36:00 1/19/2026 13001 - ASSAULT- NONAGGRAVATED - 13001 CMUP 26-000018 500 E OJIBWAY CT, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI (EMMONS HALL)

Open

1/18/2026 1:59:00 1/18/2026 54001 - HIT & RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT - 54001 CMUP 26-000017 490 E OJIBWAY CT, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (LOT 46)

Closed

1/17/2026 1:45 PM 1/17/2026 Alcohol Referral CONDUCT R00001-2026 Emmons Hall PROCESSING

1/17/2026 0:32:00 1/17/2026 93001 - ACCIDENT-PROPERTY DAMAGE - CMUP 26-000016 214 W BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (LOT 42)

Closed

1/15/2026 22:04:00 1/15/2026 96008 - HARASSMENT - CMUP 26-000015 500 E OJIBWAY CT, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (EMMONS 

HALL)

Open

1/15/2026 13:19:00 1/15/2026 54003 - TRAFFIC/GENERAL OFFENSE - 54003 CMUP 26-000014 2320 WEST CAMPUS DR, 

MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858 

(THEUNISSEN BASEBALL 

Cleared by 

Arrest

1/13/2026 19:59:00 1/13/2026 99008 - GENERAL ASSISTANCE - CMUP 26-000013 2425 FRANCIS DR, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858

Closed

1/13/2026 11:18:00 1/13/2026 99008 - GENERAL ASSISTANCE - CMUP 26-000012 210 W BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI (KULHAVI HALL)

Closed

1/12/2026 14:25:00 1/12/2026 53001 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT - 53001 CMUP 26-000011 401 E OTTAWA CT, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (MOORE 

HALL)

Closed

1/10/2026 20:24:00 1/12/2026 99009 - GENERAL NON CRIMINAL - CMUP 26-000010 299 HOPKINS CT, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (LOT 4)

Closed

1/11/2026 16:47:43 1/11/2026 99008 - GENERAL ASSISTANCE - CMUP 26-000009 410 E BELLOWS ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (WEST 

UNIVERSITY APARTMENTS)

Open

1/11/2026 15:58:00 1/11/2026 99001 - SUICIDE - CMUP 26-000008 204 W BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (COBB 

HALL)

Closed

1/11/2026 15:14:22 1/11/2026 93001 - ACCIDENT-PROPERTY DAMAGE - CMUP 26-000007 EAST BROOMFIELD RD/EAST 

CAMPUS DR, MT PLEASANT, MI

Closed

1/9/2026 23:27:00 1/9/2026 93001 - ACCIDENT-PROPERTY DAMAGE - CMUP 26-000006 WEST CAMPUS DR/W 

BROOMFIELD ST, MT PLEASANT, 

MI

Closed
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12/31/2025 9:30:00 1/9/2026 99009 - GENERAL NON CRIMINAL - CMUP 26-000005 300 E BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 

(SAC/ROSE/EVENT)

Closed

1/6/2026 21:39:00 1/6/2026 96001 - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY - CMUP 26-000004 4851 E PICKARD RD, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (MID 

MICHIGAN HEALTH PARK)

Closed

1/4/2026 0:27:00 1/4/2026 96001 - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY - CMUP 26-000003 2397 S MISSION ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (7-11)

Closed

1/1/2026 4:45:00 1/1/2026 98006 - CIVIL MATTER / PEACE OFFICER - CMUP 26-000002 2400 EAST CAMPUS DR, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 

(COURTYARD MARRIOTT)

Open

1/1/2026 2:22:00 1/1/2026 96001 - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY - CMUP 26-000001 S MISSION ST/E BROOMFIELD 

ST, MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 

48858

Closed

12/28/2025 1:28:00 12/28/2025 54002 - OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR OR 

DRUGS - 54002

CMUP 25-000458 S CRAWFORD RD/BILBRAEL DR, 

MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858

Cleared by 

Arrest

12/27/2025 0:31:00 12/27/2025 96001 - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY - CMUP 25-000457 E BROOMFIELD RD/S 

WHITEVILLE RD, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858

Closed

12/22/2025 23:27:00 12/22/2025 54003 - TRAFFIC/GENERAL OFFENSE - 54003 CMUP 25-000456 FOREST LN/TOMAH DR, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858

Cleared by 

Arrest

12/21/2025 2:15:00 12/21/2025 54002 - OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR OR 

DRUGS - 54002

CMUP 25-000455 S MISSION RD/E DEERFIELD RD, 

MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858

Cleared by 

Arrest

12/20/2025 1:17:00 12/20/2025 96001 - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY - CMUP 25-000454 617 E PICKARD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 

(JOHNSONS AUTOMOTIVE)

Closed

12/15/2025 13:43:00 12/19/2025 26003 - FRAUD - IMPERSONATION - 26003 CMUP 25-000453 303 E BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (CELANI 

HALL)

Open

12/14/2025 21:00:00 12/18/2025 93003 - ACCIDENT-PERSONAL INJURY - CMUP 25-000452 430 E BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (LOT 62 

WEST)

Closed

12/18/2025 9:03:00 12/18/2025 99008 - GENERAL ASSISTANCE - CMUP 25-000451 1720 EAST CAMPUS DR, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (CSB 

COMBINED SERVICES BLDG)

Closed

12/16/2025 23:53:00 12/16/2025 54001 - HIT & RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT - 54001 CMUP 25-000450 E BROOMFIELD ST/EAST 

CAMPUS DR, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858

Closed

12/13/2025 5:45 PM 12/15/2025 Drug Referral CONDUCT R00087-2025 Woldt Hall PROCESSING

12/15/2025 17:33:00 12/15/2025 99009 - GENERAL NON CRIMINAL - CMUP 25-000449 1720 EAST CAMPUS DR, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (CMU 

POLICE DEPARTMENT)

Closed

12/13/2025 3:33:00 12/13/2025 98007 - SUSPICIOUS SITUATIONS - CMUP 25-000448 250 E PRESTON ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (PARK 

LIBRARY)

Closed
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12/13/2025 0:41:00 12/13/2025 93001 - ACCIDENT-PROPERTY DAMAGE - CMUP 25-000447 W CAMPUS DR/W BROOMFIELD 

RD, MT PLEASANT, MI

Closed

12/9/2025 20:20:00 12/12/2025 98008 - LOST AND FOUND PROPERTY - CMUP 25-000446 300 E BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 

(SAC/ROSE/EVENT)

Open

12/12/2025 15:20:00 12/12/2025 53001 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT - 53001 CMUP 25-000445 103 E PRESTON ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (BOVEE 

UNIVERSITY CENTER)

Open

12/3/2025 0:00:00 12/11/2025 98007 - SUSPICIOUS SITUATIONS - CMUP 25-000444 210 W BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (KULHAVI 

HALL)

Closed

12/10/2025 5:28 PM 12/10/2025 Hazing CONDUCT R00082-2025 Fraternity Houses PROCESSING

12/9/2025 13:56:00 12/10/2025 96001 - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY - CMUP 25-000443 1720 EAST CAMPUS DR, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (CMU 

POLICE DEPARTMENT)

Closed

12/10/2025 8:06:59 12/10/2025 93002 - ACCIDENT-PRIVATE PROPERTY - CMUP 25-000442 100 E BELLOWS ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (LOT 3)

Closed

12/9/2025 20:00:00 12/9/2025 96001 - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY - CMUP 25-000441 1099 CENTER DR, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858

Closed

12/9/2025 11:41:31 12/9/2025 93001 - ACCIDENT-PROPERTY DAMAGE - CMUP 25-000440 WEST CAMPUS DR/W 

BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858

Closed

12/9/2025 8:38:00 12/9/2025 93002 - ACCIDENT-PRIVATE PROPERTY - CMUP 25-000439 HOPKINS COURT/SOUTH 

WASHINGTON ST, MT 

PLEASANT, MI

Closed

12/7/2025 6:35 PM 12/7/2025 Alcohol Referral CONDUCT R00083-2025 Saxe Hall PROCESSING

12/8/2025 2:42 AM 12/8/2025 Rape CONDUCT R00084-2025 Beddow Hall PROCESSING

12/3/2025 14:39:00 12/7/2025 23007 - LARCENY - OTHER - 23007 CMUP 25-000438 1599 WEST CAMPUS DR, 

MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858 

(LOT 22)

Closed

12/6/2025 3:14 AM 12/6/2025 Alcohol Referral CONDUCT R00085-2025 Saxe Hall PROCESSING

12/6/2025 1:20 AM 12/6/2025 Alcohol Referral CONDUCT R00086-2025 Saxe Hall PROCESSING

12/6/2025 21:55:00 12/6/2025 93001 - ACCIDENT-PROPERTY DAMAGE - CMUP 25-000437 S FANCHER ST/E BELLOWS ST, 

MT PLEASANT, MI

Closed

12/5/2025 9:22:04 12/5/2025 96001 - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY - CMUP 25-000436 916 E BROOMFIELD ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI (SOUTHPOINT 

VILLAGE BLDG H)

Open
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12/4/2025 14:25:00 12/4/2025 98007 - SUSPICIOUS SITUATIONS - CMUP 25-000435 1720 EAST CAMPUS DR, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858 (CMU 

POLICE DEPARTMENT)

Open

12/4/2025 13:06:00 12/4/2025 99009 - GENERAL NON CRIMINAL - CMUP 25-000434 1015 S MAIN ST, MOUNT 

PLEASANT, MI 48858

Closed


